Record Official Recording requested By

SEAL & KENNEDY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$35.00

Page 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 316 Page- 0635



WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Adams Co-op Valley Enterprises, LLC c/o Chauncey Adams 1**\$**57 Montezuma Circle St. George, UT 84790

QUIT CLAIM DEED

CHAUNCEY S. ADAMS, TRUSTEE OF THE ELAINE S. ADAMS FAMILY LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 16, 1989, Grantor, hereby QUIT CLAIMS to ADAMS CO-OP VALLEY ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, Grantee, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in the following described real property located in Lincoln County, State of Nevada:

LOTS 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11 and 12 in Block 8 in the Town of Pioche, Lincoln County, Nevada, as said lots and block are platted and described on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said Lincoln County, and to which plat and the records thereof made for reference is hereby further particular description.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 01-086-01

TANVAR	WITNESS			of	said	Grantor	this	<u>817+</u>	day	of
שף שעות ב	\mathcal{I}	, 2018	•		\ \					
		/			The EL	AINE S.	ADAMS FA	AMILY I	LIVING	

TRUST DATED OCTOBER 16, 1989

Chauncey`S **∬** Adams, Trustee

STATE OF UTAH

(SS.

COUNTY OF Washington)

On the 20<u>18</u>, before day of < me, Llaunn Cunstract, a notary public, personally appeared Chauncey personally known to me or proved on the basis satisfactory evidence of identity to be the person whose name is subscribed to in this document, and acknowledged he executed the same for and in behalf of The Elaine S. Adams Family Living Trust Dated October 16, 1989, in his capacity as Trustee.



NOTARY PUBLIC

DOC # DV-153599

01/24/2018

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

Recording requested By SERL & KENNEDY

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) 01-086-01	()
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$35,00 Recorded By: AE RPTT:
c)	Book- 316 Page- 0635
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fan	1. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/In	8
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	
Other POST OFFICE FO	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s l
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	00 Section 7
	er from Trust to entity owned by
beneficio et trust NO CO	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	: %
The undersigned declares and acknowled	lges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	stion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	
evenntion or other determination of additional	tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Dursuant to N	SDC 275 020, the Daylor and Caller shall be
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	NKS 575.050, the buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional arr	lount owed.
Signature Claune Silleun TT	E Capacity Granton
SHAUNCY ANAMS, Trustee ut	the Capacity Granton
Signature & and S. Alams Family Liver	the same of the sa
Signature , ,	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name Claime S. Andeni Farm, by Lunery	Print Name: Adam (a Valle tole and the
Print Name: Walke S. Anders Form, by Lung 7 Address: 1557 Montezum Curcle	Print Name: Adams Co-q Valley Estephses UC Address: 1857 Monteruma Corch
City: St. George	City: Ch house
State: U. han Zip: 84 790	City: St. George State: Utah Zip: 84790
State: U.San Zip: 84790	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: / and Office of Sept of Klavely	Escrow #:
Address: 12/de P. darver - Hill 1 - P1	LISOIUW II.
Address: 1366 E. Morry Hailely Rd	State: Zin: